SSs

Kacerovskis, Aija
Kacerovskis, Lita

Kacerovskis, Vitolds

Kachris, Elmars

Kacs, Pihas

Kadikis, Arnolds
Kadikis, Marta
Kadikis, Aivars
Kadikis, Valdis
Kadils, Voldemars

Kagan, Hirss

Kagans, Jazeps
Kagus, Julijs
Kagus, Lize
Kagus (son)
Kaktips, Artirs
Kaktips, Martips
Kaktips, Licija

Kalcenaus, Richards

Kalcenaus, Erna
Kalcenaus, Marga

Kalcenavs, Janis

Kalcenavs, Eduards

Kaléjs, Andrejs
Kaléjs, Veronika

Kaléjs, Janis

Malupes pag. Uplejas

Riga

Riga,
Riga,
Riga,
Riga,
Annas
Riga,

Darzu ield 6-2
Darzu iela 6-2
Darzu ield 6-2
Darzu ield 6-2
pag. Versis

Marijas iela 53

Litenes nometné

Valmiera

Barbeles pag. Cuderos

Barbeles pag. Ciideros

Riga,
Riga,
Riga,
Riga,

1. 1inija 32/34-3
1. 1inija 32/34-3
1. 1inija 32/34-3

Plkv. Brieza ield

Malpils pag. Podipos

Bauska, Darza iela 2

Bauska, Darza iela 2

Bauska, Darza iela 2

1941
1941
1941
1940's
1941

1941
1941
1941
1941
1941
1941

1941
1941
1949
1949
1941
1941
1941
1941
19k1
1941

1941
1941
1941

10

12

L1
L1

yrs.
yrs.
yrs.

yrs.

yrs.

yrs.

5. yrs.

3 yrs.

Lo

39
Th

51
L2
L2
4o
39
16
60
58
L5
3F

yrs.

yrs.

yrs.

yrs.
yrs.
yrs.
yrs.
yrs.
yrs,
yras
yrs.
yrs.
yrs.

Y

Child
Child
Student
Farmer
Watchmaker

Air force capt.

Child
Child
Farmer

Jeweler

Army captain
Farmer
Farmer
Stationmaster
Farmer
Farmer

Struct.engineer

Student
Prof.engineer
Farmer

County clerk

Child

Released eventually
Released eventually
Released eventually
Died in Siberia, 1950's

Died in Plesetsku labor
camp, Arkhangelsk region,
early 1940's

Died in Siberia, 1942
Fate unknown
Fate unknown
Fate unknown
Died in Siberia, 1942

Died in Plesetsku labor
camp, Arkhangelsk region,
early 1940's

Executed, 1941

Died in Siberia, 1940's
Died on way to Siberia
Fate unknown

Died in Kazakhstan
Fate unknown

Fate unknown

Died in Siberia, 194k
Released eventually
Fate unknown

Died in Siberia, 1952
Died in Siberia

Fate unknown

Fate unknown

Fate unknown




