

Kačērovskis, Aiija		1941	10 yrs.	Child	Released eventually
Kačērovskis, Lita		1941	4 yrs.	Child	Released eventually
Kačērovskis, Vitolds		1941	12 yrs.	Student	Released eventually
Kachris, Elmars	Mālpupes pag. Uplejās	1940's	40 yrs.	Farmer	Died in Siberia, 1950's
Kacs, Pīhas	Rīgā	1941		Watchmaker	Died in Plesetsku labor camp, Arkhangelsk region, early 1940's
Kadiķis, Arnolds	Rīgā, Dārzu ielā 6-2	1941	41 yrs.	Air force capt.	Died in Siberia, 1942
Kadiķis, Marta	Rīgā, Dārzu ielā 6-2	1941	41 yrs.		Fate unknown
Kadiķis, Aivars	Rīgā, Dārzu ielā 6-2	1941	5 yrs.	Child	Fate unknown
Kadiķis, Valdis	Rīgā, Dārzu ielā 6-2	1941	3 yrs.	Child	Fate unknown
Kadils, Voldemārs	Annas pag. Versās	1941	40 yrs.	Farmer	Died in Siberia, 1942
Kagan, Hirss	Rīgā, Marijas ielā 53	1941		Jeweler	Died in Plesetsku labor camp, Arkhangelsk region, early 1940's
Kagans, Jāzeps		1941			Executed, 1941
Kagus, Jūlijs	Litenes nometnē	1941	39 yrs.	Army captain	Died in Siberia, 1940's
Kagus, Līze		1949	74 yrs.	Farmer	Died on way to Siberia
Kagus (son)		1949		Farmer	Fate unknown
Kaktiņš, Artūrs	Valmierā	1941	51 yrs.	Stationmaster	Died in Kazakhstan
Kaktiņš, Mārtiņš	Bārbeles pag. Čūderos	1941	42 yrs.	Farmer	Fate unknown
Kaktiņš, Lūcija	Bārbeles pag. Čūderos	1941	42 yrs.	Farmer	Fate unknown
Kalcenaus, Richards	Rīgā, 1. līnijā 32/34-3	1941	40 yrs.	Struct.engineer	Died in Siberia, 1944
Kalcenaus, Erna	Rīgā, 1. līnijā 32/34-3	1941	39 yrs.		Released eventually
Kalcenaus, Marga	Rīgā, 1. līnijā 32/34-3	1941	16 yrs.	Student	Fate unknown
Kalcenavs, Jānis	Rīgā, Plkv. Brieža ielā		60 yrs.	Prof.engineer	Died in Siberia, 1952
Kalcenavs, Eduards	Mālpils pag. Podiņos		58 yrs.	Farmer	Died in Siberia
Kalējs, Andrējs	Bauskā, Dārza ielā 2	1941	45 yrs.	County clerk	Fate unknown
Kalējs, Veronika	Bauskā, Dārza ielā 2	1941	37 yrs.		Fate unknown
Kalējs, Jānis	Bauskā, Dārza ielā 2	1941	4 yrs.	Child	Fate unknown